- 7 -

2. Information about Directors, Supervisors, General Manager , Vice presidents, Assistant presidents, Chiefs of Respective Divisions and Branch Offices
(1)Directors and supervisors：

a. directors and supervisors   April 30, 2018

Title
Nationality/
Country of

Origin
name Gender

Elected
(inaugurated )

date

Term
(years)

1st elected
date

Shares held when being
elected

Current shareholding
Shareholding of spouse

and minors
Shares held in the
names of others  Current post and/or

e d u c a t i o n
Post concurrently taken in the
company or other companies

Other executives, directors or supervisors
in spouse relationship or kin relationship

within 2nd  degree

shares
Shareholding

ratio
Number of

shares
Shareholding

ratio
Shares

Shareholding
ratio

Shares
Shareholding

ratio
Title Name Relation

Chairman

Republic
of china

Hsu-Ting, Lin Man 06/11/2015 3 03/18/1996 5,516,149 3.47% 5,528,414 3.47% - - - -

President of the
company/Student of
National Open
University

CEO of the company
Spokesperson

General manager

Ruo-Ping,
Lin

Jia-Hong,
Wang

Father /.
Daughter

Affinity

Director
Jia-Hong,

Wang
Man 06/11/2015 3 06/15/2010 1,918,254 1.21% 2,230,158 1.40% 10,473 0.01% 250,000 0.16%

Manager of the

company/ Soochow

University, Accounting

General Manager of Topoint
Technology

Chairman
Hsu-Ting,

Lin
Affinity

Director

UMC Capital
Corporation

- 06/11/2015 3 06/20/2006 4,906,836 3.08% 4,906,836 3.08% - - - - -

Director of Excel lence Opto.
Inc . ,Director of Clientron,
Director of Crystalwise
Technology Inc.,Director of
ACTi Corporat ion

- - -

Dun-Chien,
Cheng

Man 06/11/2015 3 06/20/2006 - - - - - - - -

MBA from Columbia
University
Managing Director of
Morgan Stanley Asia
Taiwan President
Director/President of
United Investment

Chairman of Clientron Corp.
Independent Director of Asia
Polymer Corporation & TaYa
Group.& EDOM Technology
Co. Ltd., .

 - -

Director

CDIB Venture
Capital

Corporation
- 06/11/2015 3 06/12/2012 2,513,383 1.58% 2,513,383 1.58% - - - - - Director of Dynamic - - -

Jia-Zhen, Kang Man 06/11/2015 3 08/25/2014 - - - - - - - -
MBA from from
Soochow University.

Director of China
Development Industrial Bank.

- - -

Independent
director

Tsung-Ming, Lo Man 06/11/2015 3 06/06/2003 2,975 0.00% 2,975 0.00% 2,975 0.00% - -